## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Renewable Power Conversion, Inc.	06/20/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Western Gas and Electric, Inc.	
Street Address:	31584 Foxfield Drive	
City:	West Lake Village	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91361	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8344548

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6503209905

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 320 1500

Email: jsteinkraus@rutan.com
Correspondent Name: Rutan & Tucker, LLP

Address Line 1: 611 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030828-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas S. Ferrill	
Signature:	/Thomas S. Ferrill/ Reg. 42532	
Date:	06/26/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=RPC\_to\_WGEC\_Assignment\_US8344548\_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT

1 \$40.00 8344

502399143 REEL: 030690 FRAME: 0705

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Renewable Power Conversion, Inc., a California Corporation located at 3547-C South Higuera Street, Suite C, San Luis Obispo, California 93401 USA ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Western Gas and Electric, Inc., a California Corporation located at 31584 Foxfield Drive, West Lake Village, California, 91361, USA ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent Number 8,344,548, issued January 1, 2013, titled, "Photovoltaic Power Plant With Minimized Power Collection Losses",

and to all provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, and renewals thereof, and all proceeds thereof (including but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits) and all United States and foreign letters patents which may be granted on the applications or any corresponding applications in a country foreign to the United States,

and to any and all causes of action (excepting claims upon the United States of America) for past, present, and future infringement of any of the Letters Patents, or relating to any inventions or discoveries described therein, including the right to collect royalties for all such infringements and the right to sue on all such causes of action for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns and legal representatives, each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name, and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Executed this day <u>June</u> <u>2013</u>.

Renev	rable Power	Conversion, Inc.	Weste	rn Gas and Electric, Inc.
	(Assignee)		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(Assignor)
***************************************	" "	<b>X</b>		1 NAMAK JAKAN
	Signature			Signature
Na ne:	Richard Tr	avis West	Name:	Michael Joseph Stem
Title:	President	~~~~	Title:	President
	Renewable	Power Conversion.	inc.	Western Gas and Electric, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 030690 FRAME: 0706

**RECORDED: 06/26/2013**